TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying party data and Receiving party data previously recorded on Reel 004865 Frame 0151. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRS HQ, LLC		08/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regions Bank	
Street Address:	1900 Fifth Avenue North	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4179089	HQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

HWRATM@HUNTON.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Kenyon

Address Line 1: 421 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 2: One Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601-2997

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69387.7/KENYON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Kenyon
	TDADEMADIZ

REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0468

TRADEMARK 900234520

Signature:	/Douglas W. Kenyon/
Date:	09/27/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC019#page1.tif source=DOC019#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0469

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 25, 2011 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and REGIONS BANK, as Agent (the "Agent") for the financial institutions referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Description of Trademark

Trademark No.

4179089

Item

Registration Date

July 24, 2012



The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

BRS HQ LLC

Dy.___; Name:

Title:

Date: August 23 2012

900234073 09/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Head Quarters Taxidermy Supply, Inc.		108/23/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRS HQ, LLC	
Street Address:	2918 Trent Road	
City:	New Bern	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28563	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4179089	HQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: HWRATM@hunton.com Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Kenyon

Address Line 1: 421 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 2: One Bank of America Plaza

RECORDED: 09/27/2012

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601-2997

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69387.7/KENYON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Kenyon
Signature:	/Douglas W. Kenyon/

REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0472

TRADEMARK